(J. 187 (J. 199) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	10-09-1998	02-24-19	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼			\$/9/3
To the Honorable Commiss	- 100847342	1009701	94 / thereof.
Name of conveying party(ie		2. Name and address of rec	·-
Kan TASHIRO	-7-	•	
	•	Name: Strackoni	
Additional name(s) of conveying party	(ies) attached? Q Yes X No	Inter@# Address	Shigenori Iwasa
3. Nature of conveyance:	10-5-98		
☆ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: No. 119 Aza-Hama, Yamader	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Yamamoto-cho	Watari-gun
		City: MIYAGHKEN	JAPAN State: ZIP:
☐ Other			
Execution Date: September 9, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or pa	tent number(s):		
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		•	
If this document is being file	ed together with a new application	, the execution date of the app	lication is: Sept 9 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s	5)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	3)	B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s	Additional numbers atta		
A. Patent Application No.(s	Additional numbers attato whom correspondence		ons and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s 09/162736 5. Name and address of party	Additional numbers atta to whom correspondence d be mailed:	ached? □ Yes 🖄 No	ons and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s     09/162736       Name and address of party     concerning document should	Additional numbers atta to whom correspondence d be mailed:	ached?   Yes  No  No  Total number of application	\ \ <u>\</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s 09/162736  5. Name and address of party concerning document shoul Name: Martin Smolowi	Additional numbers atta to whom correspondence d be mailed:	ached? □ Yes ঐ No  6. Total number of application  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  ☆ Enclosed	\$ 40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s 09/162736  5. Name and address of party concerning document shoul Name: Martin Smolowi	Additional numbers atta to whom correspondence d be mailed:	ached? □ Yes ঐ No  6. Total number of application  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  ☆ Enclosed	\ \ <u>\</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s 09/162736  5. Name and address of party concerning document shoul Name: Martin Smolowi Internal Address:	Additional numbers attated to whom correspondence dispersional dispers	ached? □ Yes 🖄 No  6. Total number of application  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  ☆ Enclosed  □ Authorized to be char	s 40.00 sit account
A. Patent Application No.(s 09/162736  5. Name and address of party concerning document shoul Name: Martin Smolowi Internal Address: Two Pe	Additional numbers attate to whom correspondence dibermailed: tz, Esq.	Ached? □ Yes 🕉 No  6. Total number of application  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  文章 Enclosed □ Authorized to be character.	s 40.00 sit account
A. Patent Application No.(s 09/162736  5. Name and address of party concerning document shoul Name: Martin Smolowi Internal Address: Two Pe Suite	Additional numbers attate to whom correspondence dibermailed: tz, Esq.  nnsylvania Plaza	ached? □ Yes 🖄 No  6. Total number of application  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  ☆ Enclosed  □ Authorized to be char	s 40.00 sit account
A. Patent Application No.(s 09/162736  5. Name and address of party concerning document shoul Name: Martin Smolowi Internal Address: Two Pe Suite	Additional numbers attate to whom correspondence dibermailed: tz, Esq.	ached? □ Yes 省 No  6. Total number of application  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  ☆ Enclosed □ Authorized to be character	s 40.00 sit account
A. Patent Application No.(s 09/162736  5. Name and address of party concerning document shoul Name: Martin Smolowi Internal Address: Two Pe Suite	Additional numbers attate  to whom correspondence d be mailed: tz, Esq.  nnsylvania Plaza 1500  state: NY ZIP: 10121	ached? □ Yes 省 No  6. Total number of application  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  ☆ Enclosed □ Authorized to be character	s 40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s 09/162736  5. Name and address of party concerning document shoul Name: Martin Smolowi Internal Address: Two Pe Suite City: New York, S  9. Statement and signature.	Additional numbers attate  to whom correspondence d be mailed: tz, Esq.  nnsylvania Plaza 1500  state: NY ZIP: 10121	ached? □ Yes ☑ No  6. Total number of application  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  ☑ Enclosed □ Authorized to be characteristics.  8. Deposit account number 19-3223  (Attach duplicate copy of this part of the copy o	rged to deposit account  age if paying by deposit account)
A. Patent Application No.(s 09/162736  5. Name and address of party concerning document shoul Name: Martin Smolowi Internal Address: Two Pe Suite City: New York, S  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledg the original document.	Additional numbers attate to whom correspondence dispersional description of the mailed:  tz, Esq.  nunsylvania Plaza 1500  state: NY ZIP: 10121  DO NOT USE	6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to be character.  8. Deposit account number.  19-3223  (Attach duplicate copy of this partition is true and correct and and	rged to deposit account  age if paying by deposit account)
A. Patent Application No.(s 09/162736  5. Name and address of party concerning document shoul Name: Martin Smolowi Internal Address: Two Pe Suite City: New York, S  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge	Additional numbers attate to whom correspondence dispersional description of the mailed:  tz, Esq.  nunsylvania Plaza 1500  state: NY ZIP: 10121  DO NOT USE	ached? □ Yes ☑ No  6. Total number of application  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  ☑ Enclosed □ Authorized to be characteristics.  8. Deposit account number 19-3223  (Attach duplicate copy of this part of the copy o	rged to deposit account  :

01 FC:581

## PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas, I/we (1) Kan TASHIRO
of (2) No. 113-3, Aza-Hataai, Yamadera, Yamamoto-cho, Watari-gun, Miyagi-ken, JAPAN
have invented certain new and useful improvements in (3)
SPACE TRUSS COMPOSITE PANEL
for which applicable of Letters Patent in the United States of America
(4)∑ is about to be made:
☐ has been made
And Whereas, (5) Shigenori IWASA
of (6) No. 119, Aza-Hama, Yamadera, Yamamoto-cho, Watari-gun, Miyagi-ken, JAPAN
is/are desirous of acquiring fifty percent of an interest therein and in the Letters Pat
ent to be obtained therefor:
Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable
consideration (the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) I/we have assigned,
tranferred and set over, and by these presents do assign, tranfer and set over
unto the said (5) Shigenori IWASA
for the territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere: fifty percent of
the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said
invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification
□ prepared and executed by me/us on (8) September 9, 1998
[] filed in the U.S. Patent Office under Serial No. (9)
on (10)preparatory
to obtaining Letters Patent therefor: said invention, application and
Letters Patent to be <u>partially</u> held and enjoyed by the said (5)
Shigenori IWASA
to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and
entirely as the same would have been held by $me/us$ had this assignment and transfer not
been made.
In testimony whereof, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand
this (11) 9th day of September 1998.
WITNESS:
$V_{-}$ $T_{-}$ $V_{-}$
Kan Tashiro

PATENT REEL: 9771 FRAME: 0854

**RECORDED: 10/05/1998**